## RESOLUTION 2-8-77-A

۰.

## ONEIDA GENERAL TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION

## February 8, 1977

WHEREAS, Article IV of the Constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin enumerates the powers of the General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the enumerated powers were delegated to the Business Committee by the General Tribal Council in 1949, and

WHEREAS, Article IV of the Constitution was amended to enumerate another power, and

WHEREAS, the amended power provides the authority to establish committees deemed necessary for the proper conducts of tribal business and relations, and

WHEREAS, such authority was exercised by the Business Committee on February 7, 1977 to create a Committee to investigate the management and operation of O.T.D.C. and I.T.A.C.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Committee appointed to investigate the management of O.T.D.C. and I.T.A.C. conduct such investigation with full authority of the General Tribal Council, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all documents be presented to the Investigation Committee on their timely and orderly request, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the failure of any member of the Tribe to cooperate fully with this investigation will be grounds for dismissal if employed by the Tribe, suspension or other action deemed appropriate by the Business Committee, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that when this investigation is completed a report will be issued and made public to the General Tribal Council at the next General Tribal Council Meeting or Special Meeting called therefore.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of 37 members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 3 day of February 1977; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a majority vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

(Amelia) (Arnelius) Secretary, Oneida Business Committee